would have been AUD 9.0 million higher / lower (2018: AUD 4.7 million).

The consolidated entity's sales revenue are generated from the sale of zinc, lead, copper, gold and silver metal
contained in its zinc, lead and copper concentrate. Accordingly the consolidated entity's revenues and trade
receivables are exposed to commodity price risk fluctuations.

The consolidated entity has implemented a short term price fixing program over the quotation period (QP) for
sales of zinc and lead metal already produced. Typically between 80 and 90 % of the payable zinc and lead metal
for each shipment of zinc and lead concentrates will be fixed for the period from the issue of the first provisional
sales invoice to the final settlement of the sale, which may occur between one and four months later.

RED RIVER RESOURCES LIMITED (ABN 35 100 796 754)

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

4. Financial Risk Management (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Consolidated entity sensitivity

As at the reporting date, the consolidated entity had the following variable rate funds on deposit:

Funds on deposit

Consolidated entity sensitivity

Sensitivity of interest revenue and interest expense to interest rate movement

Interest Revenue
Increase 0.5% (2017: 0.5%)
Decrease 0.5% (2017: 0.5%)

Interest Expense
Increase 0.5% (2017: 0.5%)
Decrease 0.5% (2017: 0.5%)

Red River Resources Limited Annual Financial Report 30 June 2019 43

The sensitivity analysis below determines the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date with the stipulated
change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period.

2.13   16,476

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

(22)

2.41

(67)   (78)

16,993

20182019
Impact on pre-tax profit

67

(23)
22   23

$'000 $'000

   (922)   922
Gold   2,803   (266)

   (5,221)   5,221
-10% 10%

   (1,962)   1,962 Lead

$'000
Zinc   54,955

   266
Copper

Balance
$'000

Weighted Ave.
Interest Rate

Balance
$'000

   798   (798)

Impact on operating result
Metal

Weighted Ave.
Interest Rate %

Revenue (AUD)

   9,703

Silver   8,399

   20,648

(iii) Interest rate risk

The consolidated entity values its ore and zinc, lead and copper concentrate inventories at the lower of cost or
net realisable value. The consolidated entity would be exposed to commodity price risk should it need to value
these inventories at net realisable value.

During the financial year the consolidated entity has not undertaken any hedging activities on zinc or lead metal